
Effective Date: 18-Jan-23

Comments: 

NO TRANSFERS ALL BUSES MUST GO TO BOTH

CAMPUSES

@ means through the intersection

1 7:10 AM E/B STRATHCONA DRIVE @ STRANRAER PLACE SW
2 7:15 AM W/B STRATHCONA DRIVE @ STRATHCONA DRIVE (CT STOP)
3 7:20 AM W/B OLD BANFF COACH RD @ PATTERSON BLVD SW (CT STOP)
4 7:22 AM W/B  OLD BANFF COACH ROAD ACROSS FROM WEST SPRINGS GATE 
5 7:27 AM W/B COUGAR RIDGE DR ACROSS FROM COUGARSTONE LINK SW (CT STOP)
6 7:31 AM S/B 85 STREET SW @ 9 AVENUE SW 
7 7:35 AM S/B STRATHCONA DR JUST BEFORE STRATHLEA AVE SW
8 7:38 AM S/B ASPEN STONE WAY @ ASPENSHIRE DR SW
9 7:43 AM S/B ASPEN STONE BLVD BEFORE 17 AVE SW (CT STOP)

10 7:45 AM E/B VAL GARDENA BLVD @ ST. MORITZ DRIVE SW
11 7:50 AM E/B TIMBERLINE GATE @ 85 STREET SW
12 7:52 AM E/B 17 AVENUE SW  @ SIMCOE BLVD
13 8:00 AM S/B SIROCCO DRIVE @ SIGNATURE WAY (CT STOP)
14 8:04 AM S/B 69 STREET SW @ 26 AVENUE SW (CT STOP)
15 8:05 AM S/B 69 STREET @ SPRINGBANK BLVD (CT STOP)
16 8:11 AM E/B DISCOVERY RIDGE BLVD @ DISCOVERY RIDGE MANOR (West Arm) (CT)
17 8:13 AM N/B DISCOVERY RIDGE BLVD @ DISCOVERY DRIVE SW (CT STOP)
 8:20 AM SCHOOL (GIRLS-LV): 6304 LARKSPUR WAY SW
 8:30 AM SCHOOL (GIRLS-BA): 1011 BEVERLEY BVLD SW

Effective Date: 18-Jan-23
Comments: 
NO TRANSFERS ALL BUSES MUST GO TO BOTH
CAMPUSES

@ means through the intersection

REPORT TO THE BEL-AIRE CAMPUS @ 2:45 PM  
DEPART

 3:00PM SCHOOL (GIRLS-BA): 1011 BEVERLEY BVLD SW
DEPART

 3:20PM SCHOOL (GIRLS-LV): 6304 LARKSPUR WAY SW

1 3:25 PM S/B LAKEVIEW DRIVE @ 54 AVENUE SW (CT)
2 3:33 PM W/B DISCOVERY RIDGE BLVD @ DISCOVERY RIDGE MANOR (West Arm) (CT)
3 3:35 PM N/B DISCOVERY RIDGE BLVD @ DISCOVERY DRIVE SW (CT STOP)
4 3:38 PM S/B 69 STREET @ SPRINGBANK BLVD (CT STOP)
5 3:46 PM S/B 69 STREET SW @ 26 AVENUE SW (CT STOP)
6 3:49 PM S/B SIROCCO DRIVE @ SIGNATURE WAY (CT STOP)
7 3:50 PM W/B 17 AVENUE SW  @  CHRISTIE PARK GATE
8 3:55 PM W/B TIMBERLINE GATE @ 85 STREET SW
9 4:02 PM S/B ASPEN STONE BLVD BEFORE 17 AVE SW (CT STOP)

10 4:07 PM S/B ASPEN STONE WAY @ ASPENSHIRE DR SW
11 4:10 PM N/B STRATHCONA DRIVE @ STRATHLEA AVENUE
12 4:12 PM N/B ST MORITZ  DRIVE @ VAL GARDENA BLVD SW
13 4:17 PM N/B 85 STREET SW @ 9 AVENUE SW 
14 4:23 PM E/B COUGAR RIDGE DR ACROSS FROM COUGARSTONE LINK SW (CT STOP)
15 4:24 PM E/B  OLD BANFF COACH ROAD ACROSS FROM WEST SPRINGS GATE 
16 4:25 PM W/B OLD BANFF COACH RD @ PATTERSON BLVD SW (CT STOP)
17 4:30 PM E/B STRATHCONA DRIVE @ STRANRAER PLACE SW
18 4:35 PM W/B STRATHCONA DRIVE @ STRADBROOKE RISE SW (PM ONLY)
19 4:36 PM W/B STRATHCONA DRIVE @ STRATHCONA DRIVE (CT STOP)

https://firststudentcalgary.busstatus.ca

12-Jan-23

ROUTE:  

Updated: 

3430 A  Calgary Girls School

(403) 531- 3900

 LATE BUS NOTIFICATION APP

https://firststudentcalgary.busstatus.ca

ROUTE:  3430 A  Calgary Girls School
Updated: 12-Jan-23

(403) 531- 3900
 LATE BUS NOTIFICATION APP


